
 

Tuesday, April 1, 2:00 PM, B - Reggie of Assisting Hands Talk w/Treats  
Tuesday, April 1, 6:15 PM, BIL - Men’s Poker   
Wednesday, April 2, 11:00 AM, Offsite - Brew and Banter at Starbucks 

Thursday, April 3, 11:15 AM, Offsite – JULIETS Luncheon @ The Little Traveler  
Thursday, April 3, 3:00 PM, DR – Rick Pickren on Guitar  

Friday, April 4, 1:00 PM, B – Tech Time with Annamarie  
Tuesday, April 8, 11:15 AM, Offsite – Senior Luncheon @ St. Patrick’s  

Tuesday, April 8, 3:00 PM, DR – Joe's Senior Moments  
Wednesday, April 9, 10:00 AM, DR – Town Hall Meeting  
Wednesday, April 9, 1:00 PM, Offsite – Feed my Starving Children Trip  

Wednesday, April 9, 6:15 PM, BIL – Pool Party  
Thursday, April 10, 11:30 AM, Offsite – Lunch & Line Dancing at Arcada 

Thursday, April 10, 3:00 PM, FR – Communion Service w/Deacon Greg  
Friday, April 11 - April 25, FR - Pro Shred Containers available  
Friday, April 11, 2:00 PM, B – Hannah the Naturalist – Earth Day    
     & Turtle Meet n Greet  
Friday, April 11, 7:00 PM, DR – Performance Dance Troupe Performs  
Tuesday, April 15, 1:30 PM, Offsite – Geneva's History Restaurants Exhibit 
       @ Geneva History Museum  
Wednesday, April 16, 2:00 PM, PDR – Page Turner’s Book Club  

Thursday, April 17, 10:15 AM, Offsite - Brunch at Nosh 
Thursday, April 17, 1:30 PM, B – Library Visit  
Thursday, April 17, 2:30 PM, FR – Pastor Jeff Prayer Service  

Friday, April 18, 1:00 PM, COM – Tim Wilsey Talk  
Monday, April 21, 10:00 AM, B- Resident Activities Planning Meeting  

Tuesday, April 22, 1:00 PM, B – Make Lunches for Lazarus House   
Tuesday, April 22, 1:45 PM, Offsite – Spring Walk @ Sculpture Park   
       w/Ice Cream 

Wednesday, April 23, 10:15 AM, Offsite—Tour of Hotel Baker in St. Charles 
Wednesday, April 23 2:00  PM, DR - Meet the Candidates Forum 

Thursday, April 24, 1:30 PM, B – Spa Afternoon w/Melissa & Mary  
Friday, April 25, 1:00 PM, DR – Monthly Birthday Party  

Friday, April 25, 2:00 PM, COM—Spring Jeopardy Game 
Sunday, April 27, 6:00 PM, B - Bingo  
Tuesday, April 29, 2:30 PM, B – Benefits of Yoga Presentation  

Wednesday, April 30, 1:00 PM, B – Geneva Hearing Services Talk  
Wednesday, April 30, 2:00 PM, CRF – Bubble Wrap Flower Painting Craft  

Monthly Program Guide – April 2025 

Events in red require prior sign up 

B – Bistro  
DR – Dining Room 
EX – Exam Room  

COM – Community Room 
FR – Fireplace Room 
T – Theater 

CRF – Craft Room  
PDR – Private Dining Room 
BIL – Billiards Room  



 

 

Continental Breakfast is available Monday – 

Friday at 8:30 AM in the Bistro 

Mondays: 

9:00 AM:  Ukulele Group Meets – BIL 

10:30 AM: Exercise Class – COM 

11:00 AM:  Flower Arranging – B 

1:00 PM: Bible Study – PDR 

3:00 PM: Ladies Social Hour - CANCELED in 

April 

3:00 PM: Netflix Hour: A Man on the Inside - T 

Tuesdays: 

10:15 AM: Shopping Bus – Offsite 

1:00 PM: Bridge - DR 

Wednesdays: 

10:30 AM: Exercise Class ($5) - COM 

1:00 PM: Mah Jong – BIL 

Thursdays: 

9:15 AM: Yoga – COM 

11:00 AM: Ukulele Group Meets - BIL 

1:00 PM: Wii Bowling – T 

Fridays: 

10:15 AM: Shopping Bus – Offsite 

4:00 PM: Happy Hour - FR 

Saturdays: 

9:00 AM: Coffee Chat – B 

6:30 PM: Movies - T 

Sundays:  

9:00 AM: Coffee Chat – B 

Recurring Program Guide – April 2025 

Important Days in April: 

April 1 - April Fool’s Day 

April 18—Good Friday 

April 20—Easter 

April 22—Earth Day 

Announcements: 

Are you interested in starting 

your own resident group? Let 

Annamarie or Mary know how 

we can help!  

-------- 

Are you interested in volunteer-

ing in a Mini-Mart? As the next 

step in our planning process, we 

would like to gather a list of 

residents who would like to serve 

our community in this way. 

April Fools Jokes 

Why didn’t A and C prank their 

friend? 

They just letter B. 

What did the grape say when it 

got stepped on?  

Nothing, it just let out a little 

wine.   

What’s worse than raining cats 

and dogs? 

Hailing Taxis 


